SHARYS & PHASYS
DC power systems from 7.5 to 3000 A
AC power systems from 1.5 to 18 kVA
for telecom and internet networks
SOCOMEC GROUP
Switchgear and UPS
A
P

* from -20% to -40% linear derating from 100% to 60% Pmax
** H = 262 (6U)
Codification
Item Code Description
SH-PLUS SHARYS PLUS
Codification
Item Code Description
SH400W48 SHARYS 400
SH800W48 SHARYS 800
SH1600W48 SHARYS 1600
SH2700W48 SHARYS 2700
The SHARYS PLUS enhanced monitoring
& controller module provides compre-
hensive information on the SHARYS power
system and the rectifiers.
The 32-digit LCD display and the three
LEDs provide secure and simple access
to all information.
Digital control & monitoring of the
system and the rectifiers
Microprocessor technology with
CAN-BUS system communication
RS232/485 port for external communications
Battery management
Remote access via SNMP, Internet, Java
(with NET VISION external optional)
Dry contacts (via external optional dry contacts interface)
Hot plug-in
Switch mode double conversion
technology
Microprocessor control with CAN-BUS
protocol communication
Wide temperature and input mains voltage tolerances
Power factor ≈ 1
High efficiency
Parallel connection with active load sharing
Selective disconnection
Hot-swap & hot plug-in
S
H
A
R
Y
S
 0
02
 A
The SHARYS rectifier modules are based on
soft-switching double conversion.
A sophisticated SMD digital regulation
system based on a microprocessor gua-
rantees perfect control of the power parts
built using IGBT technology. The rectifier is
thus assured of exceptional output per-
formance and advanced dialog capacity with
the outside.
S
H
A
R
Y
S
 0
01
 A
SHARYS PLUS
Monitoring and control module
76
SHARYS MINI
DC systems from 7.5 A to 200 A
Technical data
SHARYS SHARYS SHARYS SHARYS
With rectifier model 400 800 1600 2700
Input voltage 230 V AC +20% -40%*

DC distribution (fuse or MCCB),
dry contacts, thermal probe,
voltage temperature compensation,
second battery fuse,
remote supervision through NET VISION
Color RAL7012
Dimensions (W x D x H) mm 19” x 500 x 524 (12U)
Weight 25 kg (without modules)
Protection degree IP20 (with modules inserted)
Working temperature
without derating -5 °C to +45 °C
with derating +45 °C to +55 °C
* from -20% to -40% linear from 100% to 60% Pmax
** with complete rectifier configuration
Item Code Iout N° of rectifiers Rectifier type
SH-MC15/400 15 A max. 2 SHARYS 400
SH-MC30/800 30 A max. 2 SHARYS 800
SH-MC60/1600 60 A max. 2 SHARYS 1600
SH-MC100/2700 100 A max. 2 SHARYS 2700
19” 6U subrack
Protected battery output
Four protected load outputs
Rear connection

03
 A
S
H
A
R
Y
S
 0
04
 A
SHARYS MICRO
DC systems from 7.5 A to 100 A
Codification
Item Code Iout N° of rectifiers Rectifier type
SH-MN38/400 37.5 A max. 5 SHARYS 400
SH-MN75/800 75 A max. 5 SHARYS 800
SH-MN120/1600 120 A max. 4 SHARYS 1600
SH-MN200/2700 200 A max. 4 SHARYS 2700
Codification
SHARYS MINI is a direct-current
(48 V DC) power system designed
for installation in 19” cabinets.
It can house the SHARYS PLUS
controller and 4 or 5 (depending on
the model) SHARYS rectifier modules
working in parallel. Internally the
system integrates all the input and
output sectioning and protecting
members.
SHARYS MICRO is a direct-
current (48 V DC) power system
designed for installation in 19”
cabinets.
It can house the SHARYS PLUS
controller and at most two
SHARYS rectifier modules
working in parallel. Internally
the system integrates all the
input and output sectioning and
protecting members.
98
Technical data
SHARYS SHARYS SHARYS
With rectifier model 800 1600 2700
Input voltage 400 V AC three-phase + N (+20% -40%*)
230 V AC single-phase (up to 200 A)
Input frequency from 47.5 to 63 Hz
AC distribution toward rectifier fuse (size 10 x 38) 1 pole
Output voltage 48 V DC (42 - 58 V DC)
Output current see codification table
Options Battery Low Voltage Disconnector,
DC distribution (fuse or MCCB),
input mains general breaker, dry contacts,
thermal probe, batteries, second battery fuse,
battery voltage temperature compensation,
remote supervision through NET VISION
Color RAL7012
Dimensions (W x D x H) mm 600 x 600 x 1400 or 1800
Protection degree IP20 (with modules inserted)
Working temperature
without derating -5 °C to +45 °C
with derating +45 °C to +55 °C
* from -20% to -40% linear from 100% to 60% Pmax
The SHARYS ELITE system
can be fitted with up to 14
SHARYS rectifier modules
with a maximum output of
600 A, and the SHARYS
PLUS controller.
The 19” structure and the
single modules are hot-

SH-LT200/2700
SH-LT75/800 SH-LT270/1600
SH-LT450/2700
SH-LT420/1600
SH-LT600/2700
Flexible modular solutions from 7.5 A to 600 A
in cabinet 1800 mm high
Codification
SH-LT120-H/1600
SH-LT200-H/2700
SH-LT270-H/1600
SH-LT450-H/2700
SH-LT420-H/1600
SH-LT600-H/2700
Item Code Iout N° of rectifiers Rectifier type
SH-LT75/800 75 A max. 5 SHARYS 800
SH-LT120/1600 120 A max. 4 SHARYS 1600
SH-LT120-H/1600 120 A max. 4 SHARYS 1600
SH-LT200/2700 200 A max. 4 SHARYS 2700
SH-LT200-H/2700 200 A max. 4 SHARYS 2700
SH-LT270/1600 270 A max. 9 SHARYS 1600
SH-LT270-H/1600 270 A max. 9 SHARYS 1600
SH-LT420/1600 420 A max. 14 SHARYS 1600
SH-LT420-H/1600 420 A max. 14 SHARYS 1600
SH-LT450/2700 450 A max. 9 SHARYS 2700
SH-LT450-H/2700 450 A max. 9 SHARYS 2700
SH-LT600/2700 600 A max. 12+2* SHARYS 2700
SH-LT600-H/2700 600 A max. 12+2* SHARYS 2700
* modules for redundancy
“SH-LTxx-H/xx” item codes refer to solutions in cabinet 1800 mm high.
S
H

Input power factor ≥ 0.99 (nominal conditions)
Input current distortion complies with IEC61000-3-2 (EN60555-2)
Nominal output voltage 48 V DC (48 - 58 V DC)
Nominal output current 100 A
Efficiency (typical) ≥ 0.91
Output ripple in all conditions and
without batteries < 50 mVrms, < 100 mVpp, < 1 mVps
EMC emission complies with EN50081-2
EMC Immunity complies with EN61000-4-6 (EN50082-2),
EN61000-4-3
Cooling fan cooling
Dimensions (W x D x H) mm 482 x 459 x 176 (4U)
Weight 21 kg
Working temperature 0 °C to +45 °C
Item Code Iout N° of cabinets N° of rectifiers Rectifier type
SH-DR48V800 800 A 1 max. 8 RD100FTR48
SH-DR48V1200 1200 A 2 max. 12 RD100FTR48
SH-DR48V1600 1600 A 2 max. 16 RD100FTR48
SH-DR48V2400 2400 A 3 max. 24 RD100FTR48
On request 3000 A 4 max. 30 RD100FTR48
The RD100FTR rectifier
modules are hot-swap and
hot plug-in for simple and

Flexible modular solutions from 1.5 kVA to 18 kVA
in cabinet 1800 mm high
Codification
600
18
00
Item Code Output power N° of inverters
PH-LT3000/48 3 kVA max. 3 (+1*)
PH-LT3000-H/48 3 kVA max. 3 (+1*)
PH-LT4500/48 4.5 kVA max. 3 (+1*)
PH-LT4500-H/48 4.5 kVA max. 3 (+1*)
PH-LT6000/48 6 kVA max. 3 (+1*)
PH-LT6000-H/48 6 kVA max. 3 (+1*)
PH-LT9000/48 9 kVA max. 3 (+1*)
PH-LT9000-H/48 9 kVA max. 3 (+1*)
PH-LT13500/48 13.5 kVA max. 4
PH-LT13500-H/48 13.5 kVA max. 4
PH-LT18000/48 18 kVA max. 4
PH-LT18000-H/48 18 kVA max. 4
* with optional shelf
“PH-LTxx-H/48” item codes refer to solutions in cabinet 1800 mm high.
P
H